
New Year Shootout - Doubles - Results
Dundonald International Ice Bowl - Sunday 21st January 2024

Position Team Name Player Handicap G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Scratch Total Handicap Total Doubles Hcap Total Cut +/- Average
1 Laurel & Hardy Neil McArthur 57 109 127 149 143 186 130 844 1186 2438 46 203.17

Stephen Tully 37 121 167 154 205 213 170 1030 1252
2 Sultans of Swing Seán Dempsey 3 141 223 189 170 157 208 1088 1106 2417 25 201.42

Ross Kearney 28 162 146 174 153 266 242 1143 1311
3 Amigos Jose Santos 33 171 157 153 144 169 184 978 1176 2392 0 199.33

Paul Stott 23 184 196 202 145 180 171 1078 1216
4 Chelsea / Adam Adam Doyle 37 159 198 117 155 189 177 995 1217 2392 0 199.33

Chelsea McCarthy 77 118 135 100 117 120 123 713 1175
5 The Flintbears George McKee 42 141 134 198 144 173 155 945 1197 2386 -6 198.83

John Vennard 47 149 142 141 185 162 128 907 1189
6 Bang Pro Shop Lauren Dugan 31 151 130 224 165 156 161 987 1173 2372 -20 197.67

Grant Dugan 8 238 199 203 168 173 170 1151 1199
7 Ginger Nuts Barry Gower 36 190 125 155 155 157 191 973 1189 2371 -21 197.58

Adrian Rutherford 22 169 182 191 172 170 166 1050 1182
8 Double Handed Duo Ed Marshall 54 132 159 200 159 119 135 904 1228 2368 -24 197.33

Ollie Saulters 42 118 118 171 176 149 156 888 1140
9 Kaiden / Sophie Kaiden Nugent 70 134 108 152 109 154 114 771 1191 2347 -45 195.58

Sophie Tully 100 127 62 126 80 90 71 556 1156
10 Twinsanity Jamie Byrne 32 136 149 172 120 171 168 916 1108 2345 -47 195.42

Garreth Byrne 47 153 164 170 144 133 191 955 1237
11 Donna / Kev Donna Horton 31 149 178 157 175 156 168 983 1169 2329 -63 194.08

Kevin Horton 17 195 151 196 211 138 167 1058 1160
12 That's Not All Folks Andrew Deane 34 143 158 182 157 160 139 939 1143 2300 -92 191.67

David Seay 7 189 176 178 174 199 199 1115 1157
13 Tiffany / Sarah Tiffany McArthur 61 101 151 145 108 127 112 744 1110 2294 -98 191.17

Sarah Tully 80 92 126 105 123 132 126 704 1184
14 Raymond / Isobel Raymond Chan 37 152 129 115 177 157 118 848 1070 2270 -122 189.17

Isobel Smith 37 209 167 130 148 178 146 978 1200
15 Paul / Ryan Paul McCauley 12 167 168 171 160 158 146 970 1042 2171 -221 180.92

Ryan Press 0 172 184 224 187 170 192 1129 1129
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New Year Shootout - Individual - Scratch Results
Dundonald International Ice Bowl - Sunday 21st January 2024

Position Player G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Scratch Total Average
1 Grant Dugan 238 199 203 168 173 170 1151 191.83
2 Ross Kearney 162 146 174 153 266 242 1143 190.50
3 Ryan Press 172 184 224 187 170 192 1129 188.17
4 David Seay 189 176 178 174 199 199 1115 185.83
5 Seán Dempsey 141 223 189 170 157 208 1088 181.33
6 Paul Stott 184 196 202 145 180 171 1078 179.67
7 Kevin Horton 195 151 196 211 138 167 1058 176.33
8 Adrian Rutherford 169 182 191 172 170 166 1050 175.00
9 Stephen Tully 121 167 154 205 213 170 1030 171.67
10 Adam Doyle 159 198 117 155 189 177 995 165.83
11 Lauren Dugan 151 130 224 165 156 161 987 164.50
12 Donna Horton 149 178 157 175 156 168 983 163.83
13 Jose Santos 171 157 153 144 169 184 978 163.00
14 Isobel Smith 209 167 130 148 178 146 978 163.00
15 Barry Gower 190 125 155 155 157 191 973 162.17
16 Paul McCauley 167 168 171 160 158 146 970 161.67
17 Garreth Byrne 153 164 170 144 133 191 955 159.17
18 George McKee 141 134 198 144 173 155 945 157.50
19 Andrew Deane 143 158 182 157 160 139 939 156.50
20 Jamie Byrne 136 149 172 120 171 168 916 152.67
21 John Vennard 149 142 141 185 162 128 907 151.17
22 Ed Marshall 132 159 200 159 119 135 904 150.67
23 Ollie Saulters 118 118 171 176 149 156 888 148.00
24 Raymond Chan 152 129 115 177 157 118 848 141.33
25 Neil McArthur 109 127 149 143 186 130 844 140.67
26 Kaiden Nugent 134 108 152 109 154 114 771 128.50
27 Tiffany McArthur 101 151 145 108 127 112 744 124.00
28 Chelsea McCarthy 118 135 100 117 120 123 713 118.83
29 Sarah Tully 92 126 105 123 132 126 704 117.33
30 Sophie Tully 127 62 126 80 90 71 556 92.67
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New Year Shootout - Individual - Handicap Results
Dundonald International Ice Bowl - Sunday 21st January 2024

Position Player Handicap G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Scratch Total Handicap Total Average
1 Ross Kearney 28 162 146 174 153 266 242 1143 1311 218.50
2 Stephen Tully 37 121 167 154 205 213 170 1030 1252 208.67
3 Garreth Byrne 47 153 164 170 144 133 191 955 1237 206.17
4 Ed Marshall 54 132 159 200 159 119 135 904 1228 204.67
5 George McKee 47 141 134 198 144 173 155 945 1227 204.50
6 John Vennard 53 149 142 141 185 162 128 907 1225 204.17
7 Adam Doyle 37 159 198 117 155 189 177 995 1217 202.83
8 Paul Stott 23 184 196 202 145 180 171 1078 1216 202.67
9 Chelsea McCarthy 82 118 135 100 117 120 123 713 1205 200.83
10 Isobel Smith 37 209 167 130 148 178 146 978 1200 200.00
11 Grant Dugan 8 238 199 203 168 173 170 1151 1199 199.83
12 Kaiden Nugent 70 134 108 152 109 154 114 771 1191 198.50
13 Barry Gower 36 190 125 155 155 157 191 973 1189 198.17
14 Neil McArthur 57 109 127 149 143 186 130 844 1186 197.67
15 Sarah Tully 80 92 126 105 123 132 126 704 1184 197.33
16 Adrian Rutherford 22 169 182 191 172 170 166 1050 1182 197.00
17 Jose Santos 33 171 157 153 144 169 184 978 1176 196.00
18 Lauren Dugan 31 151 130 224 165 156 161 987 1173 195.50
19 Donna Horton 31 149 178 157 175 156 168 983 1169 194.83
20 Kevin Horton 17 195 151 196 211 138 167 1058 1160 193.33
21 David Seay 7 189 176 178 174 199 199 1115 1157 192.83
22 Sophie Tully 100 127 62 126 80 90 71 556 1156 192.67
23 Andrew Deane 34 143 158 182 157 160 139 939 1143 190.50
24 Ollie Saulters 42 118 118 171 176 149 156 888 1140 190.00
25 Ryan Press 0 172 184 224 187 170 192 1129 1129 188.17
26 Tiffany McArthur 62 101 151 145 108 127 112 744 1116 186.00
27 Jamie Byrne 32 136 149 172 120 171 168 916 1108 184.67
28 Seán Dempsey 3 141 223 189 170 157 208 1088 1106 184.33
29 Raymond Chan 37 152 129 115 177 157 118 848 1070 178.33
30 Paul McCauley 12 167 168 171 160 158 146 970 1042 173.67
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New Year Shootout - Doubles - Finals Results

Doubles Finals
Hcap Game Total

(2) Sultans of Swing 15 188 203
v
(3) Amigos 28 163 191

(1) Laurel & Hardy 47 150 197
v
(2) Sultans of Swing 15 167 182

Junior Final
Hcap Game Total

(1) Double Handed Duo 48 130 178
v
(2) Double Trouble 85 89 174

High Scratch Series Grant Dugan 1151

High Handicap Series Ross Kearney 1311
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